
Form 4 20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

04496263 

Name of Company 

Oldduck Limited T/A Fluid Creativity 

|/We 

Andrew M Bland, 41 Greek Street, Stockport, Cheshire, SK3 8AX 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 20 March 2015 

sone L—_y——— Date 20 March 2015 

DMC Recovery Limited 
41 Greek Street For “a Use 

Stockport Insolvency Section Post Room 

Cheshire 

SK3 8AX | 
> 
<q 
rd 

Ref ©002/AB/BR/CC = | | | ll || | i 
< 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow ” reapers 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Oldduck Limited T/A Fluid Creativity 

on 20 March 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name dee Dano Weve, 

Signed EE —_— 

Dated Zo/ ghe 



Oldduck Limited T/A Fluid Creativity 
Statement of Affatrs as at 20 March 2015 

A-— Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge. 20,000 20,000 
LESS RBS Debenture (26,093) 

Deficit under fixed charge (6,093) 

Assets subject to floating charge: 52,199 12,500 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 12,500 

Signature = Date 2O/ 8g 



Oldduck Limited T/A Fluid Creativity 
Statement of Affairs as at 20 March 2015 

A1 — Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 
£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 42,500 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - Nu 

Estimated surpius as regards preferential creditors 12,500 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 20 March 2015 

Other Floating Charge Creditors - 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 6,250 00 

based on floating charge assets of Nil - 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NIL 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 (brought down) (6,093 00) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 157 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 6,250 00 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 6,407 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (exciuding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
Trade & Expenses Creditors 11,569 45 
H M Revenue & Customs — PAYE 42,901 00 
H M Revenue & Customs — VAT 36,643 00 
Director's Loan Account 2,624 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C’s post 14 September 2003) (87,330 45) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (87,330 45) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary shareholders (96 00) 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (87426 45) 

sqaue L£—= Date 2oO l S hs 



 | 4901.0YS 
